SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Carmel High School Marching Band's third consecutive Bands of America national title.

FORD J.D.

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Carmel
 High School Marching Band's third consecutive Bands of
 America national title.

Whereas, The Bands of America national title is recognized
as the premier marching band event in the nation. The event
cultivates healthy competition, encourages ambition, and
promotes professional development in students;

8 Whereas, Over 100 bands registered to compete in the 2018
9 event. Bands of America hosts some of the finest bands across
10 the country, creating an incredible competition that strives for
11 excellence;

Whereas, The Carmel High School Marching Band is directed by Chris Kreke, who attributes the impressive performance as a culmination of the students' dedication and hard work. An entire season of hard work and practice enabled outstanding performances in all three rounds of the competition;

18 Whereas, The group's theme of "Voyage to Valhalla" 19 received an honor for Outstanding Music Performance,



2019

DR 3836/DI AM

1 Outstanding Visual Performance, and Outstanding General Effect. This year's performance brought to life the vision of the 2 *special production;* 3 4 Whereas, This renowned accomplishment demonstrates the talent and consistency of the Carmel High School Marching 5 Band, which has also won two Grand National crowns in 2005 6 and 2012; and 7 8 Whereas, the Indiana General Assembly applauds the Carmel High School Band participants for pursuing their 9 passions and working together to administer an enchanting 10 performance, as it strives to foster a culture of excellence: 11 12 Therefore, Be it resolved by the Senate of the 13 General Assembly of the State of Indiana: 14 15 SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Carmel High School Marching Band on their Bands of America national title. 16 17 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to the Carmel High School Marching 18 19 Band.

